06
EKR3L Series
Smart RCBO
Overview
485 Dry contact
EKR3L smart RCBO offers not only overload, short-circuit,
and leakage protection like traditional circuit breakers,
but also the ability to be remotely controlled and

• Wi-Fi, ZigBee, RS485, or Dry contact communication options
• Supported Apps: Tuya, Smart Life
Instruction of Type Code
EK L 1NR3 0 C 63 H A 30
Company code with Leakage
protection
No.of poles:
1P+N
Rated currents (In):
10, 16, 25, 32, 40,
50, 63A
Residual current
type: A, AC
Series code
Communication method:
0: WiFi (Tuya)
1: Dry Contact
2: ZigBee (Tuya)
5: RS485
03:WiFi (Tuya) + Recloser
53: RS485 + Recloser
Rated sensitivity
currents (IΔn):
10, 30, 100, 300mA
Trip Curve:
B, C
Rated short-circuit
capacity (Icn):
Blank: 6kA
H: 10kA
Technical Parameter
Residual current type A, AC
No.of poles 1P+N (with switched neutral)
Supply terminal L-N (It is advisable to draw power from the incoming line)
Power supply voltage 220/230V
Standby power consumption ＜ 3W
Status indicator LED
Rated voltage (Ue) 230/ 240V
Rated frequency 50/60Hz
Rated currents (In) 10, 16, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63A
Rated sensitivity currents (IΔn) 10,30,100,300mA
Rated current off-time under (IΔn) ≤ 0.1S
08
EKR3L Series
Smart RCBO
Reted residual making and breaking capacity (IΔm) 500A (In ≤ 50A), 10In (In>50A)